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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote? Les .................................................................................. 98%
PP -
NOESUME .. 2
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemoCrat ............cuuvvverieeissisiiiiiinins 29%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTBL..vvvvssessmsmsssssmsmsmssssssnsnssse 14
. . " Independent / Closer to the Democrats.............cccocreuneen. 4
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF INEDBNAEN oo 10
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ........................ 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REPUDICAN ....ccvvvvvereereevereeeeessissesseeeesssseneeees 12
Strong Republican ..o 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) w.oooouverereeermrermrmmmsmmmamsmsmsmmmmmsssmsmnnsnsnnnns 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 20
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....oooeieieieiereseseserevssesesssesesesisins 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ......cievevevererevererirens 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......ccccooeeevereverererirns 42
REPPARTYDIRECTION. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump............. 73%
Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you Make some changes and move in a new direction......... 2
think the Republican Party should make some changes and move in a
new direction?
D105Y. [IF DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move Move toward the left and embrace more liberal policies. ~ 35%
more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to the ?)Aocl)i\:;?e:tz,oward the center and embrace more moderate “
center and embrace more moder_at_e _poI|C|es, or do you think the Stay Where itis Fight NOW ... 21
Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 29%
Somewhat important .............ccceevererieieieeeeee 39
Not too important...........ccccveevicenicerce s 21
Not at all important .........cccoveevvceiicerce s 1
IMPORTANT (NET)..cooouourermumrmremmmmmmsmmmmmmmsmsmmmmmsssssssnsnsnsnns 68%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ..coooururmrmrmrmmrmrmmmmmmmmmsmmmmmnnnnnnnnns 32
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ............ccoeverinercrieennn: 60% 63% 60% 64% 36% 75% 84% 39% 61% 65% 51%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.ccocvvreiinns 32 29 31 29 53 14 13 51 30 30 29

NOE SUFE ..., 8 8 9 7 11 1 3 10 9 6 20
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Q1. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The country is better off than it was a yearago.  26% 23% 25% 24% 44% 16% 8% 41% 22% 24% 23%
The country is about the same as it was a year
A0t 19 18 20 22 25 " 15 23 25 17 20
The country is worse off than it was a yearago. 52 54 51 51 26 64 77 33 49 56 48
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 5 4 4 5 9 1 4 3 3 10
Q2. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW..........cccoovviririiens 26% 25% 26% 27% 43% 13% 9% 38% 27% 23% 23%
About the same as it is right NOW ..........cccevveeen, 25 25 26 26 30 18 22 32 30 23 32
Worse off than it is right NOW ..........ccccoerverernenne, 40 40 38 40 16 50 63 21 34 44 31
NOE SUFE ..ot 9 10 10 8 1 19 5 9 9 9 14
BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve .........cccevvereirveeneeneeneerereenennn: 20% 17% 19% 19% 37% 6% 4% 35% 19% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve..........ccvcueveeevrereieriereneienn: 25 27 25 24 43 17 7 36 29 22 30
Somewhat diSapprove ..........cccevevrveceevievenernnn, 13 12 14 13 12 18 13 12 17 12 17
Strongly diSapProVe.......c.cvevvvvevevrireieriereserenns 39 41 39 42 6 42 75 13 31 46 28
NOE SUFE ..o 3 3 3 3 2 17 * 5 5 2 4
APPROVE (NET)...ocvovirerererinerierseeneeneeeeierenes 45% 44 45 43 80 23 1 70 48 40 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o, 52 52 53 55 18 60 88 25 47 58 45
BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 [ Dem Ind Rep | AirAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve .........c.ocevvereirreeneeneeneerereeeenn: 19% 16% 17% 17% 33% 8% 5% 31% 22% 16% 19%
Somewhat approve............cveeeeveenceneeneenereeeinn: 24 25 24 22 42 15 6 41 21 20 30
Somewnhat diSapProve............ocvveveereereerereeeinn: 14 14 16 14 13 20 13 13 17 13 10
Strongly diSApPProve........cocuveeieveenieneereerereeeinn: 40 42 41 43 7 42 75 12 32 47 26
NOE SUFE ..o, 4 4 3 4 5 14 1 3 8 3 14
APPROVE (NET) ..o, 42% 40 41 40 75 23 1 72 43 37 49
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...voeerecerereericneieeieeineens 53 56 56 56 21 62 88 25 49 60 37
BIDENAPPCORONA. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly apProve .........cocevvereiereeneeneeneerereeneenn: 26% 26% 27% 24% 47% 13% 5% 42% 23% 23% 25%
Somewhat approve............cveeeeveenceneeneenereeeinn: 26 24 25 24 36 19 16 27 33 23 39
Somewnhat diSapProve............coveeveeriereerereeeinn: 14 16 15 14 10 22 17 14 13 14 12
Strongly diSApPProve.........ocuveeiereeneereereerereeeinn: 31 30 30 35 5 31 60 13 26 36 16
NOESUIE ...t 4 4 3 3 2 14 3 4 5 3 8
APPROVE (NET).....ccovvieiiiriinieireisieeieissesennn, 51% 50 52 48 83 32 20 69 56 46 64
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...voevreverereerierniseeseineens 45 45 45 49 15 54 77 27 40 50 28
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Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the situation in Ukraine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ...eoereeereciceeeeereieee s seeseeseeeeesnens 22% 18% 21% 38% 8% 6% 33% 25% 19% 22%
SOMEWhaL APPIOVE........ccvieeeirecie s 23 22 22 34 20 11 33 22 21 29
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....c..vevvevreceeiieere s 15 18 16 12 16 18 12 19 14 17
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........ceeeeercerieiriereeireieee e 33 33 33 7 36 61 12 26 39 20
NOE SUME ..ottt 8 9 9 8 20 5 10 8 7 12
APPROVE (NET)...ciureeireieiereeneeneeseereisesesssssssessssseeesessesens 44% 41 43 72 28 17 66 47 40 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..eevrereieeineereereeneiseecssseseeseeseeeeseesens 48 51 49 20 52 78 24 45 53 37

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very
© CHIS ROCK........oiiooeeeevevceececcessee e 30% 33 16 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 34 14 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 32 16 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 31 18 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 35 1 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 31 18 8
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 33 16 11
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 28 1 7
© DONAIA TrUMP oo 26% 17 10 45
Mar-212022 | 27% 15 9 45
Mar-7 2022 | 24% 18 9 47
Feb-22 2022 | 25% 18 9 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 7 8 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 18 15 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 52% 29 1" 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 10 10 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 14 15 43
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 19 9 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 20 1" 59
o Judge Ketanji Brown JackSon ................mmmmmrmrerererenerenenene 25% 16 10 13
Mar-212022 | 19% 15 10 9
Mar-7 2022 | 18% 15 8 8
Feb-7 2022 7% 8 7 5
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 20 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 13 8 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 12 18 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 14 8 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 19 1" 9
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 15 1" 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 19 4 7
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

0 JOB BIGBN ..coooorcerrrrssss s
Mar-21 2022
Mar-7 2022
Feb-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Democratic Party .........ccoooevevvvvveoieiesessseseeeeessseecosssssss
Mar-21 2022
Mar-7 2022
Feb-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The House of Representatives committee investigating the

January 6th attack.........cccccooooeoveevvvvvvveeieieeeeee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O Will SIMIN.....ooooeiee e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The Republican Party...........ecerernesessssssns
Mar-21 2022
Mar-7 2022
Feb-22 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
23% 23 12 39
20% 24 14 40
22% 24 13 39
21% 22 14 41
43% 39 10 6
9% 17 16 43
4% 7 13 75
45% 29 12 13
23% 26 17 29
19% 21 11 47
23% 32 15 23
22% 25 16 33
19% 27 16 33
21% 26 14 36
19% 25 17 35
42% 39 12 5
3% 20 24 33
3% 10 18 66
48% 26 10 14
25% 22 20 27
17% 24 16 39
16% 38 15 19
22% 22 13 22
36% 29 8 8
15% 14 13 17
7% 15 19 39
30% 25 10 16
24% 19 13 18
19% 22 14 25
28% 17 16 7
18% 22 24 27
20% 26 24 23
17% 23 20 22
16% 18 24 33
28% 28 17 22
23% 21 26 23
17% 22 25 29
7% 17 24 29
18% 26 18 33
16% 27 18 33
16% 29 19 31
15% 27 20 33
4% 10 22 60
3% 22 25 30
38% 44 11 5
7% 14 19 53
20% 19 20 35
21% 28 17 30
4% 25 25 35
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® [N SIZE =707] SArah Palin.........cccooooooocooeeceeseeeeeeceseeeeeeeecern
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol on January

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV
10% 24 19 27 15 5 34%
6% 13 23 41 13 4 19%
5% 12 16 24 33 11 16%
16% 40 15 13 12 3 56%
8% 12 14 44 15 7 20%
13% 14 26 22 16 9 27%
1% 29 17 25 14 3 40%
4% 14 29 31 18 5 18%
8% 8 12 62 8 2 15%
5% 5 5 82 1 9%
2% 2 12 59 5 9 4%
13% 12 19 42 2 2 25%
9% 6 4 75 3 14%
11% 8 12 58 6 4 19%
8% 8 13 60 9 2 16%
2% 6 10 67 12 4 8%

NET

UNFAV

46
64
40
29
58
48
42
59

74
87
7
61
79
70
74
76

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Total Mar-21
A0 oo 36% 39%
SOME ... 37 35
ATIE oo 17 17
NONING e 9 9
ALOT/SOME (NET)....ooeiireiniereeniereineeseeen, 74% 74

Mar-7
42%
36
15

7

78

Feb-22
33%
40
17
10

73

FAM

80
83
56
85
77
75
82
77

BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Total Mar-21
MOStlY POSIEIVE ...t 24% 25%
Mostly negative..........coeenereenenenneneeens 36 38
Equal mix of positive and negative..................... 28 28
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdeN ..o 12 9

Mar-7
26%
35
33

7

Feb-22
22%
36
32

10

Q11. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 21% 41% 32% 32% 38% 34%
4 33 34 44 40 35 49
14 28 17 17 14 17 9
10 18 7 7 14 9 7
7 54 75 76 72 73 83
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
42% 9% 8% 39% 25% 22% 26%
10 35 66 16 31 42 29
33 37 19 34 31 25 36
15 18 7 12 12 11 9
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Q12. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

make  making

american

office

econ 0 m VT

one h back old time @ issues

mine €NOUG utln
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high kra] neoﬂ

policies

~ country Y gas inflation

" helping !

lmmlgratlon
coronavirus

made reserves running

TOPISSUES. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Total

Jobs and the economy 49%
INFIALION ... 49
National security and foreign policy, including

the situation in UKraing............ccovevenerneercrnnnnn, 41
The coronavirus pandemic.............coveeeerereeennn, 30
Health Care ..o 29
IMMIGratioN.....c..cvveveeerreee e 26
Corruption in government...........ccoovrererieennn: 25
Social Security and Medicare............ccccocveeuneen. 25
Climate change and the environment................. 24
CHIME oo 21
Voting FGOLS......coeeieeieieee e 17
EdUCALION......coriececreee s 15
ADOTHON ., 9
Oher .o 2

Mar-21
47%

47

48
30
27
26
26
25
25
20
17
11

9

3

Mar-7

52%
42

51
29
25
31
23
24
25
22
15
12

8

2

Feb-22

52%
46

30
40
27
30
28
25
26
24
18
12

8

2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 55% 54% 47% 48% 49% 53%
38 55 59 32 43 53 50
36 45 45 33 29 43 50
41 23 19 44 26 27 42
37 29 20 32 39 27 27
13 17 43 9 29 29 20
20 25 31 18 27 26 26
27 31 22 33 23 25 15
35 24 1 20 22 24 27
13 20 29 26 18 21 19
29 8 6 25 18 16 12
16 20 12 17 18 14 16
11 7 7 13 1 8 6
2 2 2 2 3 2 2

MOSTFOCUSED. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?

Total
The coronavirus pandemic............cocreveerererennn, 43%
National security and foreign policy, including
the situation in UKraing..........ccoverenerneercrcnnnn, 43
Climate change and the environment................. 33
Jobs and the economy ..., 29
INFIAHON ... 25
VOtiNg MghtS.....couvveeeicrr e, 23
IMMIGration...........cverirrnener s 16
Health Care ........oocevevvcniiccecees 15
ADOTHON <. 11
Corruption in government..........coovevreererreennn: 11
Social Security and Medicare.............cccoevvernnen. 11
EdUCatioN......cvveececr 9
CHIME oot 8
Other ..o 9

Mar-21

45%

48
31
29
23
24
16
14
11
10
11

9
9

Mar-7

49%

Feb-22

52%

29
31
31
19
28
18
16
12
11
12

9

9
10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
52% 40% 34% 43% 44% 42% 61%
53 45 30 48 37 41 55
22 33 44 22 32 36 21
39 27 20 38 30 27 34
31 24 18 25 23 24 37
21 21 25 21 17 25 12
14 19 18 12 19 16 22
17 14 12 19 14 13 26
8 12 15 1 16 11 5
11 1 1 14 14 11 3
14 9 8 17 17 9 7
10 5 9 10 12 9 6
9 8 8 14 13 7 7
3 " 14 3 5 10 10
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Q13A. [SPLIT A] When you hear that an elected official or politician is focused on "social and cultural issues”, what specific issues come to
mind? [RESPONSES WERE RECODED ON BACK END; FIRST THREE ISSUE MENTIONS WERE CODED]

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Racism/Black LiVeS Matter ..........coiuririenirieniseicssesese st 28% 31% 34% 24% 30% 35% 26% 47%
General criticism of Biden/DemOCIats ...........cccvveieiriieiereniesesee e 12 4 9 21 6 8 14 6
LOBTH oottt 10 1 6 11 5 1 12 10
ADOTHON ..ot 6 9 3 5 4 - 7 8
EQUAIILY ...t 6 6 4 5 7 2 6 5
ECONOMIC INEQUANILY ...vuveeeeicietsieies et 4 7 - 2 4 1 4 1
4110 = To] TP 4 4 6 3 3 7 3 7
GENAET EQUAIIY ....v.vevvcvrectce ettt 4 6 * 2 - 1 4 -
Climate ChaNGE.........covvieiciiccese e 3 2 7 5 2 3 4
Education/Critical RaCe ThEOTY .........cccveuivriiieirieees et 3 4 3 3 - 6 3 9
VOtNG FIGNES.... ettt 3 4 2 3 * 2 4 3
DIVETSILY ...t 2 1 6 2 1 1 2 1
INFIALION ... 1 1 3 2 1 3 1 -
JODS e 1 2 1 1 2 2 1
CIIME 1ottt st * 1 - * - 2 * -
101 PO OSTSRS 14 16 10 13 24 16 12 12
DONTKNOW ...ttt sttt 18 19 22 16 16 18 19 13

Q13B. [SPLIT B] When you hear that an elected official or politician is focused on "economic issues", what specific issues come to mind?
[RESPONSES WERE RECODED ON BACK END; FIRST THREE ISSUE MENTIONS WERE CODED]

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

INFlAtion/COSt OF IVING ..e.vvureririre ettt 39% 34% 33% 46% 27% 36% 40% 46%
JOD CrEALION ... 30 27 26 35 27 22 31 39
TXES .ttt 7 6 9 7 3 5 8 2
Corruption iN GOVEMNMENL .........ovurerereeeererecssereeessessese et essssssse e sssssesenns 4 4 2 5 2 4 5 1
Minimum Wage/raiSing WaGES ..........cureeeerirrereuresreeeresseseesesseetsesesesssssssessesssseens 4 5 6 2 3 4 4 -
General criticism of Biden/DemOoCrats ...........ccveueerienieniniennesescseeseeseeane 4 1 5 7 2 5 -
SEOCK MATKEL.....c.o et 2 2 3 1 4 5 1 1
Retirement and SOCIal SECUILY ..........coeiurireriirieercrere e 2 3 1 1 6 2 1 3
DEDE ..ot 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 -
Budget cuts/reduced SPENAING.........cvwueeiuriereeirirircreseeses e 1 1 - 1 - 1 3
HEAIN CAIE ...t 1 1 2 * 4 1 1 -
ClIMate ChaNGE.........cveerieeeeerc e 1 * - 2 - 1 1 1
CHIMEB 1ottt st 1 1 * * 1 * 1 -
General CritiCism 0f GOP..........coiuiiriere e 1 1 * - 1 1

ADOTON ...ttt 1 1 * - 1
COMONAVIFUS ...ttt sttt bbbttt * 1 * * 1 3 *
INFFASTIUCIUIE ..o * 1 - - - - * -
OtNT e 12 15 15 8 16 21 10 12
DON'E KNOW ...ttt 9 7 16 10 1 15 8 9
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Combating the COronavirus PANAEMIC.........cooocervvvvvvveeeeieeeseeseeeeeeseseseeessssssssee s ssssssss s sssenesssssssssssssssssiens 49% 36 14
Mar-21 2022 49% 36 15
Mar-7 2022 52% 34 14
Feb-22 2022 48% 37 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 20 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 74 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 1 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 29 16
Latest Data by Race White 43% 43 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 18 15
o Putting the right people on the SUPrEME COUI...................vvvvvvvvvvivrerrrrrrssrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnen 45% 39 17
Mar-21 2022 44% 39 18
Mar-7 2022 46% 39 15
Feb-7 2022 44% 40 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 7 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 27 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 78 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 13 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 32 20
Latest Data by Race White 38% 46 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 19 26
© REDUIIAING thE BCONMOMY ......ooovoviveieveieiiiiieiivieirieieeeee e 42% 46 12
Mar-21 2022 43% 45 12
Mar-7 2022 43% 47 10
Feb-22 2022 42% 48 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 13 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 34 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 86 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 39 17
Latest Data by Race White 36% 54 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 26 19
 [SPLIT B] HANAING fOTQIGN PONCY ......vvvvvveveveveveviriviriviviririeirisesiseeisesesesesssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 42% 44 14
Mar-21 2022 40% 43 16
Mar-7 2022 42% 42 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 14 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 35 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 81 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 27 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 33 17
Latest Data by Race White 38% 49 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 35 14
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT A] Protecting National SECUIILY..........ccoooorircreevvvceeeeecesseeeeeeeeeececseeeessssssssee e sssssssssssssseeessssssssssssssssssiens 39% 45 16
Mar-21 2022 43% 44 13
Mar-7 2022 41% 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 10 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 33 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 1 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 43 20
Latest Data by Race White 32% 53 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 23 20
o [SPLIT A] Getting the rising costs of everyday goods like groceries and gas under contral................... 38% 45 17
Mar-21 2022 39% 45 16
Mar-7 2022 41% 45 14
Feb-22 2022 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 12 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 30 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 16 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 45 17
Latest Data by Race White 31% 53 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 21 22
@ [SPLIT B] INFIAON ..ot ees e sesese s eess e eeeseees e esesensseee e 37% 45 18
Mar-21 2022 36% 47 17
Mar-7 2022 36% 46 18
Feb-22 2022 37% 47 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 13 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 38 49
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 83 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 24 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 31 20
Latest Data by Race White 32% 52 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 32 37

EMOTIONS. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden

was elected.

ANGIY ottt

Exhausted

RelieVEd........coovieeeeceecceeee e

Mar-21

52%
47
38
37
35
32
25
21
16
4

Mar-7

54%
45
38
37
35
32
26
23
19

4

Feb-22

55%
46
38
37
37
34
25
21
16
4

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
30% 56% 80% 33% 47% 59% 39%
25 45 71 28 37 51 37
23 33 59 26 32 43 33
63 22 1 54 37 33 40
15 31 62 19 29 42 26
22 31 41 20 25 35 21
48 12 5 33 21 25 30
31 10 10 31 22 18 15
26 5 4 26 14 12 15
4 18 2 4 6 4 8
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Q17. Which is more important for Congress to focus on:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Social and cultural issues - a lot more iMmportant ............ccoereneerrenereneereinennens 10% 14% 7% 5% 14% 12% 9% 3%
Social and cultural issues - somewhat more important.............ccccvevieierreeennnnn. 12 18 11 6 16 17 10 15
Economic issues - somewhat more important ..o 23 26 22 20 26 25 21 31
Economic issues - a lot more important ............cccocveinnceineese e 55 42 59 69 44 47 59 51
SOCIAL AND CULTURAL ISSUES (NET)....curieiririeeieereeneeineieeseeseisesseeeseeseneens 22% 32 19 11 30 28 20 17
ECONOMIC ISSUES (NET) ...ttt easssssessssesseens 78 68 81 89 70 72 80 83

Q18. Does the Democratic Party give too much, too little, or the right amount of attention to social and cultural issues?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
T0OO MUCH AHENHON ..o 38% 18% 37% 61% 18% 38% 42% 37%
T0O liftle @HENHON .....eoeeee et en 25 24 33 25 39 25 23 24
The right amount of @ENtON ..o s 37 58 30 14 44 37 35 39

Q19. Does the Republican Party give too much, too little, or the right amount of attention to social and cultural issues?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
T0O Iiftle @HENTON ... 42% 62% 40% 21% 63% 44% 38% 50%
T0O MUCH AHENTON ..o 18 21 21 14 18 24 17 19
The right amount of @ttention ............cccccvieicriieicee e 39 17 39 65 19 32 45 32

Q20. Does the Democratic Party give too much, too little, or the right amount of attention to economic issues?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TOO litte AHENTON ......vvvvieiciee e 58% 35% 62% 82% 43% 54% 62% 46%
TOO MUCH AHENLION........ceiiieircer s 9 9 7 9 10 11 8 10
The right amount of @HENTON ... s 33 56 31 9 47 35 30 44

Q21. Does the Republican Party give too much, too little, or the right amount of attention to economic issues?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TOO Iittle AHENTON ....ce.vvve s 44% 53% 51% 32% 59% 41% 41% 52%
TOO MUCH AHENTON. ... s 15 23 11 7 17 17 14 15

The right amount of atENtON ..o 41 23 38 61 24 42 44 33
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B3. Below is a list of issues. For each issue, please indicate whether you believe it is more of a social and cultural issue, more of an
economic issue, or if it's not really either of these things.

More of a More of an
social and economic
cultural issue issue Neither
O RACE TEIALIONS ..ot 81% 10 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 10 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 82% 4 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 76% 12 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 21 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 73% 16 1
Latest Data by Race White 83% 8 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 80% 9 1
O EQUAI FIGNTS ..oooovvi i s 76% 14 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 15 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 74% 1 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 72% 15 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 21 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp 75% 17 8
Latest Data by Race White 76% 13 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 75% 12 13
O ADOTHION.......ooo e 71% 10 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 12 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 9 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 70% 9 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 20 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 66% 15 19
Latest Data by Race White 74% 8 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 6 24
© VOUNG FIGNES .. 66% 15 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 15 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 15 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 59% 16 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 25 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 21 14
Latest Data by Race White 67% 13 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 15 21
O TMMUGALION .. 61% 25 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 19 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 63% 18 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 33 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 27 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 30 14
Latest Data by Race White 60% 24 15

Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 13 20
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B3. Below is a list of issues. For each issue, please indicate whether you believe it is more of a social and cultural issue, more of an
economic issue, or if it's not really either of these things.

More of a More of an
social and economic
cultural issue issue Neither
O EAUCALION ...oooo et 53% 30 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 32 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 37 21
Latest Data by Party Rep 51% 26 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 38 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 37 15
Latest Data by Race White 54% 27 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 32 18
® ClIMALE CANJE ... 41% 31 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 37 22
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 34 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 23 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 37% 39 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 35 25
Latest Data by Race White 43% 28 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 33 39
© The COroNaVIFUS PANUEIMIC ...........evvvvevveeerie s s s 40% 35 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 35 23
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 30 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 39% 35 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 41 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 39 24
Latest Data by Race White 41% 33 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 32 35
O HEBAIN CAIE..........oooeeeee e 37% 48 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 54 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 35% 49 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 49 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 29% 58 14
Latest Data by Race White 38% 46 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 27% 53 20
o Social Security and MEUICATE ... 24% 66 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 65 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 74 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 66 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 59 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 67 12
Latest Data by Race White 22% 67 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 22% 64 14
O MINIMUM WG ... 13% 81 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 82 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 80 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 80 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 21% 74 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 7 5
Latest Data by Race White 12% 82 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 84 8
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B3. Below is a list of issues. For each issue, please indicate whether you believe it is more of a social and cultural issue, more of an
economic issue, or if it's not really either of these things.

More of a More of an
social and economic
cultural issue issue Neither
© JOD CTBALION ... 12% 82 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 14% 83 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 79 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 82 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 20% 74 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 76 6
Latest Data by Race White 10% 83 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 87 5
O INFIALION ...t 8% 86 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 86 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 81 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 87 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15% 79 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 83 5
Latest Data by Race White 7% 88 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 85 12
B4. Below is a list of issues and actions. Please indicate which political party you more closely associate each one with.
DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS NET
Very Some | Equal | Some  Very | Neither =~ DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS
e Overturning an election if they don't win................ccccco. 16% 6 19 10 35 14 22% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem | 8% 5 12 12 58 5 13% 70
Latest Data by Party Ind | 6% 6 25 9 20 34 12% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 8 24 8 13 19 36% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 7 19 8 44 1 20% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 8 17 10 36 9 28% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 5 19 10 34 15 22% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 13 14 12 35 11 29% 47
o [SPLIT A] Using violence to achieve their political goals| 19% 7 13 12 31 18 26% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 5% 4 12 16 53 10 9% 70
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 8 20 15 16 30 19% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 9 14 6 9 25 47% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 7 19 15 36 15 15% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 8 13 18 28 15 25% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 6 12 10 29 20 28% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 7 14 15 36 7 27% 51
o [SPLIT A] Acting like they are above the law..................... 23% 7 19 11 30 10 30% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 5% 5 12 16 56 5 10% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 5 33 1" 14 27 15% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 10 24 5 4 1 55% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 3 20 14 40 10 16% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 9 23 15 24 10 27% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 7 19 10 28 10 33% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 12 22 16 32 2 28% 48
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B4. Below is a list of issues and actions. Please indicate which political party you more closely associate each one with.

DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS NET
Very Some | Equal | Some  Very | Neither = DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS
o [SPLIT B] Stealing an election.................vvvvvevvvvversnnnnnn 22% 10 13 1 29 15 32% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 8% 5 10 14 51 1 13% 65
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 4 26 4 16 38 17% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 16 13 10 8 13 56% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 6% 6 15 17 44 13 12% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 7 13 7 29 19 32% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 10 13 1 28 13 35% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 14 9 13 22 25 31% 35
o [SPLIT A] Cheating in an election...............ccccccccevvvvvvvvvnnnnn 23% 10 18 8 30 12 32% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 5% 5 16 1 55 8 10% 66
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 7 24 5 18 38 15% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 15 19 5 5 9 62% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 7 21 10 40 10 19% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 3 26 7 28 1 28% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 1 16 7 28 13 37% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 8 26 1 35 2 26% 46
o Preventing Americans from voting.............cccccccrenenn 15% 9 13 10 28 25 25% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 7% 6 10 13 51 12 13% 64
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 4 23 9 15 44 9% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 14 13 6 6 34 41% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 8 15 10 38 16 20% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 13 15 9 25 20 30% 35
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 8 12 9 27 27 25% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 1 8 18 25 24 24% 44
o [SPLIT B] Believing they are above the law...................... 22% 9 21 9 28 11 31% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 10% 6 16 13 50 5 16% 63
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 6 37 4 16 27 16% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 13 22 7 6 14 52% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 6 16 15 38 7 24% 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 13 19 12 29 7 33% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 9 20 8 28 12 32% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 5 45 7 14 8 26% 21
o [SPLIT B] Supporting violence to achieve their political
QOIS .ooovvvre e s 21% 12 13 1 26 18 33% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 9% 8 13 14 43 12 17% 57
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 6 27 6 14 37 16% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 17 9 8 10 19 54% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 12 18 5 36 15 25% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 1 14 17 30 7 33% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 12 11 1" 25 18 35% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 13 13 10 13 37 27% 23
© [SPLIT A] Breaking the [aw ... 23% 8 19 10 24 15 31% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 7% 6 18 17 42 1 12% 59
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 4 28 7 15 38 12% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 13 19 3 7 14 57% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 12 20 5 30 18 27% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 1 26 7 26 14 26% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 7 18 10 23 15 34% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 10 28 17 24 6 26% 40
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B4. Below is a list of issues and actions. Please indicate which political party you more closely associate each one with.

DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS NET
Very Some | Equal | Some  Very | Neither = DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS
o Protecting demOCracCy ...........coooeererrrreersssssssssiieenernnees 21% 13 18 11 19 11 40% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 20 14 4 4 7 71% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 9 26 9 6 39 19% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 6 19 20 40 9 11% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 20 16 5 7 13 60% 1"
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 17 18 7 19 7 49% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 1 18 13 23 11 35% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 20 23 12 8 16 41% 20
® [SPLIT B] COMMIttiNg CriMEeS .........ccccccoerrrrrmressssrsriiverernnen 7% 11 24 10 20 17 29% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 8% 9 21 16 32 13 17% 49
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 6 36 2 14 36 11% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 15 23 6 8 16 46% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 13 22 1 31 14 22% 42
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 20 23 9 21 9 37% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 10 25 10 20 17 28% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 14 9 14 8 32 37% 23
o [SPLIT B] Protecting the right to vote ... 2% 11 22 9 20 8 40% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 51% 18 19 3 5 4 69% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 6 27 12 7 39 15% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 6 24 16 41 6 13% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 16 20 5 5 8 62% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 19 17 10 15 8 50% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 9 23 10 25 8 34% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 22 25 11 6 14 44% 17
o [SPLIT A] Protecting the freedom to vote ..............ccccccce. 21% 14 20 6 19 14 41% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 21 15 3 4 7 72% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 14 22 2 6 40 29% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 5 25 1 39 16 9% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 21 17 6 5 16 56% 1"
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 14 21 7 21 9 42% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 1 20 7 23 15 35% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 27 15 2 5 8 70% 7
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B5. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A A A
Alot Some | little  Nothing = LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING
o Will Smith hitting Chris Rock on stage at the Oscars for a comment he
made about his wife Jada Smith's hair..............ccccccnnrnn] 67% 19 9 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 19 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 57% 16 15 12 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 68% 19 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 16 13 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 67% 17 9 6 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 67% 19 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 22 13 5 82% 18
¢ Ongoing peace negotiations between Russia and Ukraine......................... 30% 35 22 13 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 32 20 1 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 34 23 24 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 38 23 13 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 30 23 10 66% 34
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 31 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 36 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 36 18 13 69% 31
o The Senate confirmation hearings for Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson to
the SUPreme COUN ... 2% 36 20 16 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 35 17 13 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 31 22 30 49% 51
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 38 24 15 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 27 15 13 2% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 30 24 20 56% 44
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 37 21 16 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 50 1 18 1% 29
e The FDA authorizing a second coronavirus booster shot for anyone
OVEr the 8ge Of 50 ... 21% 38 21 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 37 20 1 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 34 22 27 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 39 23 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 38 19 10 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 38 22 17 61% 39
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 37 22 15 64% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 43 16 12 72% 28
o The House Select Committee investigating the January 6th attack at
the Capitol seeking to interview Virginia Thomas, wife of Supreme
Court Justice Clarence Thomas, for her involvement in the riot................. 22% 32 23 23 54% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 32 20 18 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 26 20 40 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 33 28 25 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 28% 33 19 20 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 30 23 24 52% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 31 24 24 52% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 39 21 17 62% 38
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B5. Below is a list of issues that have been in the news recently. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each
one.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET

A A A
Alot Some | little  Nothing @ LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING

o A federal judge concluding that former President Trump likely

committed a crime in trying to overturn the 2020 presidential election...| 20% 33 22 25 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 28% 38 20 13 66% 34

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 23 24 38 38% 62

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 28 24 35 41% 59

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 37 18 15 67% 33

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 32 23 25 53% 47

Latest Data by Race White | 19% 31 23 27 50% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 35 30 18 52% 48

¢ The potential for a new surge in coronavirus cases in the United

States following rising cases in Europe and China............ccccoooovmmiiinn 20% 38 24 17 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 40 22 12 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 25 29 30 41% 59

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 40 25 20 55% 45

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 32 21 15 64% 36

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 36 23 20 57% 43

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 40 25 17 58% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 33 27 15 58% 42

o [N SIZE = 710] The unemployment rate falling to 3.6% in March, the

lowest rate in two years, as the U.S. added 431,000 jobs ...........ccccccceeeee] 16% 30 24 30 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 34 21 26 52% 48

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 21 28 40 32% 68

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 29 25 30 44% 56

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 33 24 24 52% 48

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 33 21 26 53% 47

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 29 25 32 44% 56

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 37 23 18 58% 42

Switching subjects...

CORONAEXPECT. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The WOrSEiS OVET .......cerieereereieieeseeeiecine 53% 56% 61% 52% 46% 39% 64% 36% 47% 58% 40%
The worst is yet to Come ........ccocvevirrcenirinenne, 26 26 21 27 30 30 21 42 33 22 27
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccoeuveeeineereeninins 21 18 17 21 25 31 15 22 20 21 34
Q53. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, full dOSE......ccovvreeecrcrce e 71% 70% 73% 71% 81% 57% 63% 60% 63% 73% 85%
Yes, partial doSe.......ccvvvierrrierririeeeesnens 4 5 4 4 4 7 3 7 9 3 3
NO et 25 24 24 25 14 36 34 33 28 24 12

YES (NET) oo, 75% 76 76 75 86 64 66 67 72 76 88



Global Strategy Group 35108 April Navigator #1 Page 18/35
Q54. [IF VACCINATED] Which describes your current vaccination status best?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| have received two doses of the Pfizer or
Moderna vaccine, or the single shot of the
Johnson and Johnson vaccine...........cccocoeceunen. 95% 95% 96% 95% 96% 93% 95% 93% 92% 96% 98%
| have only received one dose of the Pfizer or
Moderna vacCing ...........ccoeuveereeuneenereeneeneenieenes 5 5 4 5 4 7 5 7 8 4 2
Q55. [IF FULLY VACCINATED] Have you also received a booster shot of the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES o 72% 73% 73% 68% 7% 62% 65% 70% 66% 72% 81%
NO -ttt 28 27 27 32 23 38 35 30 34 28 19

CV_INFECT. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus at any point since the beginning of 20207

Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22
FRAVE ..o 26% 26% 25% 26%
A family member has...........cooovvenininerernnennn, 55 57 55 56
AEnd has .....cccvveeniece e, 47 48 48 49
Someone else | personally know has................. 37 40 39 41
Nobody | know has been infected with
COMONAVIIUS ...t 18 15 17 15
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....covvveeeereereeeereinnens 82% 85 83 85

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
22% 28% 31% 17% 29% 28% 19%
50 61 58 51 61 56 40
44 48 50 33 44 51 34
34 42 40 28 31 40 35
18 20 17 28 17 15 29
82 80 83 72 83 85 71

cv_DIED. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Total Mar-21 Jan-24
A family member has..........cccovneiinnneneeern, 17% 18% 18%
AIENd has ..o 18 18 20
Someone else | personally know has..........cccccooeneriennnnn. 25 25 25
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVIFUS ...t 54 53 52
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covvvrirmernereerneeneereeesersseenneenn: 46% 47 48
VAXLIKELIHOOD. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22
VEry TKEIY ..o 1% 1% 2% 1%
Somewhat lIKely........cocvrreerirerrereceeen, 2 2 2 3
Somewhat unlikely .........cccoeevrrenirrnnenienenn, 3 2 2 2
Very UNlKELY .......c.oceeecrcerceeen, 18 17 15 17
NOE SUFE ... 2 2 2 2
LIKELY (NET)...couiemeineeneirecinerinenssesssieneeeineens 3% 3 4 4
UNLIKELY (NET)....oovuneemiimeirerenernnenseeeeeneenneens 20 19 18 19
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....cconevreeererenen, 75% 76 76 75

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
17% 16% 17% 29% 23% 14% 12%
17 18 19 22 16 17 10
22 23 27 25 22 25 24
55 61 52 42 51 56 61
45 39 48 58 49 44 39
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
1% 1% * 3% 2% * -
2 2 2 4 3 1 -
2 3 3 2 6 2 2
8 21 28 20 13 18 10
2 9 2 4 3 2 -
3 3 2 7 6 2 -
10 24 31 22 19 20 12
86 64 66 67 72 76 88
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The pandemic is completely over for me............
The pandemic is mostly over for me .................
The pandemic is still impacting my life in some
SIgNIficaNt Ways ........coocevevieiceeiceee s
The pandemic is still impacting my life in many
SIgNIficant Ways ........coocerevieiceeiceee s
NOESUFE ...

PANDEMIC IS COMPLETELY/MOSTLY OVER
(11 Y
PANDEMIC IS STILL IMPACTING MY LIFE

MUCH DBHET ...t
SOMEWhaL DEHET ......cvviveeceeeeee s
SOMEWNEAL WOTSE ...ttt
MUCH WOTSE ...ttt
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vvvvieriiireieier i

BETTER (NET)ooerereeseeserseseeseessessessessessesssessesseesesseesns
WORSE (NET) .eoeseseseseeseesseesessesssseeseessessesseessessrssrsen

Q57. Which approach do you agree with most?

We should stay vigilant and remain focused on
slowing the spread of the disease until the
pandemic is defeated ........cocovvvinincninciinns
We should live our lives, using the tools we've
developed to live safely with coronavirus...........
We should return to normal because the
PANAEMIC IS OVET .......cvuvrerrrerereeinieseieireneeeriens

Total
17%

47%

Total

42%

40

PANDEMICPERSONAL. Thinking about yourself personally and the way you go about your life...would you say the pandemic is over for
you, or is it still impacting your life in significant ways?

Feb-22  Nov-8 Oct-25
12% 11% 10%
29 28 27
39 38 39
17 19 20

3 3 5
41 39 37
56 57 58

Mar-21

42%
41

17

Total
17%
40
19

9
14

58%
28

Mar-7

44%
39

17

Mar-21
19%
41
17

9
14

60
27

Feb-22

42%
43

15

Mar-21
19%
39
27
15

58

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
% 13% 29% 11% 15% 19% 1%
28 24 34 22 26 33 23
39 31 22 38 28 28 51
19 20 12 21 24 14 14
6 12 3 8 7 5 2
36 37 63 33 42 52 33
58 51 34 59 52 42 65

Qs56. Do you think America is doing better or worse than most other countries in the world with our response to the coronavirus
pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
19% 8% 17% 20% 23% 16% 16%
43 27 41 38 31 43 40
20 27 16 19 24 18 16
7 15 10 12 6 9 12
1 23 15 10 16 14 17
62 35 59 58 54 59 55
28 42 26 31 30 27 28
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
57% 40% 25% 61% 42% 37% 56%
33 47 47 27 36 45 33
10 12 28 12 22 19 1

Qs58. As you may know, total deaths from complications related to coronavirus in the United States are approaching the 1 million mark in
the next week or so. How much have you seen, read, or heard about this?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 9% 12% 21% 20% 12% 13%
42 33 36 43 37 38 37
27 37 29 21 24 31 32
14 21 23 15 19 18 18
60 43 48 64 57 51 50
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Q59. As you just read, the number of deaths from coronavirus in the United States since the pandemic began is nearing 1 million lives
lost. Do you think the number of Americans dying from the coronavirus is more than the number that the government is reporting, less
than the number that the government is reporting, or about the same as the number that the government is reporting?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
More than the number that is being reported..........cccovevernirciiiniens 34% 32% 40% 31% 27% 51% 32% 30% 41%
About the same as the number that is being reported ..........cccooceenee. 40 39 48 36 32 36 47 40 38
Less than the number that is being reported..........c.cocovenenirciiiinis 26 29 12 33 41 13 21 30 21

Q60. How prepared is the United States to handle a future surge in coronavirus cases?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
VEIY PIEPAIEA.........ceeieerciieeieirceeeeteeis ettt s ettt 19% 20% 9% 20% 28% 22% 18% 12%
SOMEWNAL PrEPAIET ........cuvvieiveiiieieieie et 52 55 51 49 51 47 52 54
NOt that Prepared........ccveecerieese e 21 18 21 24 14 23 22 29
Not at all Prepared..........ccceieriiesce e 8 7 18 7 7 8 8 5
PREPARED (NET) ..ot ssessssssseseese st ssssssssssssessesssssessnens 71% 75 61 69 79 69 71 66
NOT PREPARED (NET) ....vuiuiiieneirireeeeeisesecssseseeseeseee st ssesssssssssessesssssessnens 29 25 39 31 21 31 29 34
Q61. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
America should share its extra coronavirus vaccinations with the rest of the
world - it will prevent more strains of coronavirus from mutating and infecting
the U.S. in the long run, and it's the right thing t0 do ..o, 52% 64% 51% 39% 49% 51% 52% 59%
America should focus on maintaining its own vaccine supply - we don't know if
and when the next strain will emerge and the U.S. has already done plenty to
help other Countries reSPONG..........cccvvieiriierce e 36 30 39 42 38 32 36 35
America should no longer maintain a substantial vaccine supply or share extra
doses with other nations - the emergency is over and there is no need to
continue pushing for vacCinations ...........ccceerrinenncneneneese e 12 6 10 19 13 16 12 6

Q62. How prepared is the United States to handle another pandemic in the future?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY PIEPAIEA.........ceeieiretceieircie ettt 17% 19% 8% 17% 28% 23% 15% 14%
SOMEWaL Prepared...........cccvvivcuiviieicieee e 50 54 43 46 46 46 51 52
NOt that Prepared.........cccverienienre s 23 19 34 26 19 23 24 24
Not at all Prepared..........ccevieirieerce e 9 7 15 10 8 8 10 1"
PREPARED (NET) ..ottt isssessessssssssseese st ssesssssssssessesssssesssens 67% 74 51 64 73 69 66 65
NOT PREPARED (NET) ....voiriieieneinireieeeisesecssssseessessee s ssesssssssssessesssssessnens 33 26 49 36 27 31 34 35
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 4% 7% 5% 8% 3% 6% 11% 10% 6% 7%
20 20 23 21 31 10 11 33 18 18 25
43 41 37 40 45 44 41 38 44 44 44
28 32 31 32 13 40 41 17 26 30 19
2 3 2 3 4 3 * 2 2 2 4
POSITIVE (NET) c.ooovverereeiseesesiiesesesisesssesennn: 27% 25 29 26 39 13 17 44 28 24 32
NEGATIVE (NET)...coorrereeerieereniiesisesisesesesennn, 71 73 69 71 58 84 82 55 70 74 64
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better............ccovvevnenne, 19% 16% 21% 19% 30% 7% 10% 28% 17% 18% 19%
The economy is staying the same 21 20 20 20 28 16 15 32 27 17 31
The economy is getting worse...... 55 60 55 55 36 71 73 38 51 60 45
Don't know enough t0 Say ..........coveereererreerernns 4 4 5 5 6 6 2 2 5 4 6

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Total Mar-21 Mar7 Feb-22
Very confident..........ooeveiecrnnenenereenn, 14% 13% 15% 12%
Somewhat confident 28 26 28 30
Somewhat uneasy................ 32 33 29 32
Very uneasy........coocveeneunnne 24 25 25 23
NOE SUME ... 3 4 3 3
CONFIDENT (NET) cooucvueeereerneeeeerereneisenneenns 41% 38 43 42
UNEASY (NET) .oovveeeeneineinerinersenseeessneenneens 56 57 54 55

Q63A. [SPLIT A] Regardless of your personal political preferences, please
describe what Republicans say their plan is to improve the economy in a
few words.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 6% 12% 28% 12% 12% 1%
32 17 26 31 25 28 26
28 32 35 21 34 33 34
20 34 27 17 26 25 19
3 1" 1 3 4 2 9
49 23 37 59 37 39 37
48 67 62 38 59 58 54
president better america enough
s poor Sper[lgl ng ;oEm p ks
improve = 0o bS drilling
reduce . independent
rrrrrrrr loaw‘ceanrgas gy 01 lmidEl[cl;l:n ?m
o ; inflation
- prices LAX @
Eep work help

take care raise o en P
wealthy cut .2RCC

sve money DUSINESS create

il i
pipeline ..., government

gettin;
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Q63B. [SPLIT B] Regardless of your personal political preferences, please
describe what Democrats say their plan is to improve the economy in a
few words.

rates

raising

creating

stimulus talk

lower wages reduce
increase °

wealthy oil ™,

getting

infrastructure create raise work

working

enough hﬁlp
peopleJ

reserves _country new

americans -
things

believe

INFLATIONCONCERN. How concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?

higher  back . gas sl

mo n Ey e
p r-l ces everyone
spend ...

biden

taxesinflation ™

improve better ..
pay

m1n|mum wage

follow
build back better

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very CoNCemned .........cvrencrereinieeeneeeeenne, 56% 56% 61% 60% 42% 63% 70% 44% 47% 60% 51%
Somewhat concermned............ooreneerereneinieninn: 35 36 31 35 45 27 27 42 39 33 47
Not that concerned............coocvenevnneninicnns 6 5 6 4 9 3 4 8 9 6 1
Not concerned at all ..........ccocvvenenivnenincnns 3 3 3 2 4 7 * 7 5 2 1
CONCERNED (NET).....oreirererenreneenrereereeeereeen: 91% 93 91 94 87 90 96 86 86 92 98
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....c.ovveeerrereereieereinnens 9 7 9 6 13 10 4 14 14 8 2
Q64. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Going up, a significant amount...........c.cccceveeeen. 78% 78% 79% 78% 70% 78% 88% 66% 64% 82% 80%
Going up, @ normal amount.............cccceeeverevnnn. 15 15 14 13 22 13 8 24 21 13 9
Staying about the same...........c.cccooveverrireiernn, 5 4 4 6 6 5 3 6 13 3 7
GOING AOWN <. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 * -
Don't know enough to say ........cccoveevrieenrrinnnn, 2 2 2 3 2 3 * 2 2 1 4
GOING UP (NET)..coveeeereirerecreeneeneereeseieeneeens 93% 93 93 91 91 91 96 90 84 95 90

Q65. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated

by Democrats in Congress?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t 15% 13% 18% 16% 14% 9% 17% 18% 15% 15% 15%
SOME oo 31 33 36 38 37 26 27 39 38 29 3
NOE MUCH .., 33 35 28 30 31 34 34 24 31 34 45
NOt @t @l ..o, 21 19 18 16 18 31 22 18 17 23 9
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...orevmiereririnieneereeneneererieenns 46% 46 54 54 51 35 44 57 53 43 46
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Q66. As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan will expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, lower
health care costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices, and invest in clean energy like wind and solar power. Knowing
this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Mar-21 Mar7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOTT ......ceevrrererierereseireererererseeens 35% 35% 38% 35% 56% 24% 15% 47% 35% 34% 26%
Somewhat SUPPOTt........ccccvieerrreerieeseeeine, 32 32 28 31 34 29 31 39 35 30 49
Somewhat OpPOSE.........cerevvereieeerieriirerereieiens 11 11 12 11 3 9 19 6 12 12 5
Strongly OPPOSE.....couvvrevrrercririreieeireireieerereeeieas 12 12 11 13 1 1 24 4 5 15 4
NOE SUFE ..ot 10 10 11 10 5 27 11 4 13 10 16
SUPPORT (NET)..coveireierieeieveeneinerneerereenenens 68% 67 66 66 90 53 46 86 70 63 76
OPPOSE (NET)....vorierireireriieiisnineineieenereeeiens 23 23 23 24 5 19 44 10 17 27 9

BBBSUPPORTTAX. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires
with income over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use
profits to buy back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly SUPPOM ......cvuuevveeeeeeineeeeirecee e 38% 37% 38% 36% 61% 24% 14% 57% 37% 34% 30%
Somewhat SUPPOTt..........ccereererneerniereiereineineenn: 28 28 27 27 28 26 28 27 22 29 32
Somewhat OpPOSE.........cerevvereieeerieriirerereieiens 10 10 10 12 4 1 17 7 15 10 1
Strongly OPPOSE.....couvvrevrrereririreiieiriireeeerereeens 14 12 14 15 1 12 30 2 10 18 2
NOE SUFE ..ot 10 12 11 10 6 28 11 7 16 9 25
SUPPORT (NET)...ccvueereeereerneeeeererenersenneenns 65% 66 65 63 89 50 42 84 59 63 62
OPPOSE (NET)...coeieeereeereereereeeesenersesesneenns 24 22 24 27 5 22 46 9 25 28 13
Q67. Do you feel the price of gas is going up?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Yes -- the price of gas is going up a lot.............. 79% 87% 87% 7% 2% 84% 87% 69% 4% 82% 84%
Yes -- the price of gas is going up somewhat ... 17 11 11 20 23 12 12 23 19 16 16
No -- the price of gas is not going up that much 3 2 1 2 4 2 2 6 4 2 -
No -- the price of gas is not going up atall......... 1 * 1 1 1 1 * 2 3 *
YES (NET) oo 96% 98 98 97 95 96 98 92 93 98 100
NO (NET).veeereieieeineeneieeenesesesssessesessseseens 4 2 2 3 5 4 2 8 7 2 -
Q68A. [SPLIT A] Which candidate would you be more likely to support?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
One who will make the economy WOrK fOr US...........cocerreervenneneneneeeneens 64% 76% 69% 49% 64% 58% 63% 2%
One who Will grow the €CON0MY..........criurirriririieieerie e 36 24 31 51 36 42 37 28
Q68B. [SPLIT B] Which candidate would you be more likely to support?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
One who will make the economy work for all of us, not just the wealthy few........ 69% 83% 72% 53% 80% 64% 69% 61%
One who Will grow the CON0MY..........cceueieriirieicsee e 31 17 28 47 20 36 3 39
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Q70. As you may know, Republicans released a campaign plan called the "Rescue America" plan that would raise taxes on about 100
million working class Americans and require Congress to re-authorize all laws every five years, which means programs like Social
Security and Medicare could be eliminated if there is gridlock in Congress. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this plan?

SHONGIY SUPPOTE ..ot
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvuvrveeiicieiret e
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt
SHONGIY OPPOSE.....cercervrircriei ittt
INOE SUIE ...

SUPPORT (NET)...oseresesesesseeseesesestessessessessessessees ettt
OPPOSE (NET) oeeeseseseseesseeseesessssesseseessessessesses e tessessesseese

Switching subjects...

Q71. How closely would you say you are following the Russian invasion of Ukraine in the news?

Total Mar-21
VEIY CIOSEIY ..o 27% 30%
SOMEWNAL CIOSEIY.......uvuerreeiceeirree s 40 45
NOt 100 CIOSEIY ..o, 24 16
Not closely at all .........ccoveevieericrreee s 9 8
CLOSELY (NET) coueueereereereiserneeseeseeneeeeeessessessseseeseseesesnens 67% 76
NOT CLOSELY (NET)..cevrereeeeeneereereereeeeeesseeneeseeseeeeseeses 33 24

Mar-7
37%
41
15

7

78
22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
10% 2% 13% 17% 17% 9% 9%
15 13 19 20 22 15 14
1 15 17 13 14 14 18
57 43 31 41 35 47 39
6 28 20 8 13 15 20
25 15 32 38 38 24 23
68 57 48 54 49 61 57
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
31% 19% 24% 28% 27% 27% 20%
39 38 43 38 39 41 45
23 24 26 25 22 24 30
8 20 7 8 12 9 5
70 56 67 67 66 68 65
30 44 33 33 34 32 35

Q72. So far, do you feel President Biden has made the right decisions or the wrong decisions when it has come to the situation in

Ukraine?

Total Mar-21
He has made almost all of the right decisions............c........ 17% 16%
He has made mostly the right decisions...........c.ccccocvirenene. 41 39
He has made mostly the wrong decisions.............cccvcvuenne. 25 27
He has made almost all of the wrong decisions................... 17 18
RIGHT DECISIONS (NET).....cuueerereereeeeerernnerneisessenneens 58% 55
WRONG DECISIONS (NET) ...ocvviveeeerneeneirecereiesersseiseenns 42 45

Mar-7
19%
40
22

18

59
41

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
29% 1% 6% 28% 19% 15% 18%
53 39 28 47 39 40 42
13 28 38 16 27 26 30
5 22 29 9 15 19 10
82 50 33 75 58 55 60
18 50 67 25 42 45 40

Q73. When it comes to the United States' response to Russian military actions in Ukraine, do you think the United States is doing

enough, doing too much, or not doing enough?

Total Mar-21
The United States is doing enough in response to Russian
military actions in UKraine .........c..coooevenenrnenieneenineenne, 36% 34%
The United States is not doing enough in response to
Russian military actions in UKraing ............cccooveennvvninnnnns 33 36
The United States is doing too much in response to
Russian military actions in UKraing ............cccovveennvvninnenns 15 16
NOESUFE ... 16 14

Mar-7
34%
40

10
17

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 28% 29% 41% 40% 35% 34%
28 23 41 16 26 37 23
12 15 18 24 17 13 18
16 34 13 19 18 15 25
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Q74. As you may know, President Biden and leaders of other major countries have joined together to place initial economic sanctions on
Russia as a way to discourage further military action against Ukraine. Do you support or oppose the economic sanctions so far against
Russia?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total Mar-21 Mar-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTT ....ovvvrriircrieceeieirere e 48% 52% 55% 55% 31% 45% 51% 38% 50% 37%
Somewhat SUPPOTt.........cocuvierrice e 27 26 28 29 26 25 23 30 27 26
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE.......vvvrriiceeieier s 8 8 6 5 1 11 7 1 8 6
Strongly oppose . 5 4 4 2 4 9 6 6 4 5
NOE SUFE ..ottt 12 10 7 10 28 11 13 15 1 26
SUPPORT (NET) 78 83 84 57 69 75 68 77 63
OPPOSE (NET)....coueieerieineeeieerneeeeiesssesssensssssssssssseseens 12 10 6 15 20 13 18 12 1

Q75. As you may know, some American universities, such as Hampton University, have recently announced that they would provide free
tuition and room and board for students impacted by Russia's invasion of Ukraine. Do you support or oppose American universities
providing financial support to impacted students?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp ~White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOE ....covvvrirree ittt 35% 50% 19% 22% 40% 37% 34% 32%
Somewhat support 29 29 31 29 27 29 29 30
Somewhat oppose 12 7 10 19 13 13 12 14
Strongly oppose 10 4 12 17 9 8 1 4
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb 13 10 28 13 10 13 14 20
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvueeueineieeineieeesesiessse it esse st ssesssessenes 64% 79 50 51 68 66 63 62
OPPOSE (NET) ..couvirireeseeeeseeeeeesee s sssssssssessssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssssssessssssnses 22 1 22 36 22 21 23 18

Q76. As you may know, it was recently announced that the United States will accept up to 100,000 Ukrainian refugees fleeing the
invasion. Do you support or oppose the United States taking in these refugees?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE -...cevererir ettt eses 36% 48% 17% 27% 27% 35% 38% 34%
Somewhat support 30 30 31 31 36 31 29 34
Somewhat oppose 13 8 19 17 12 14 13 7
Strongly oppose 10 5 8 16 13 9 10 3
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 11 9 25 9 12 1 10 22
SUPPORT (NET)..ceuceeerrereisrereeseeneeneeseeseessesesssesessssesseesseesesssssessssssssessessesssssessns 66% 78 48 58 63 66 67 67
OPPOSE (NET) .ocereeereereisrereisseeseesseseeseessssesssssessssssssssssessesssssessssssssssssssesssssessans 23 13 27 33 25 23 23 1

Q77A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, President Biden said that Vladimir Putin "cannot remain in power" during a speech in Poland last
week. Do you support or oppose President Biden's comment?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly support .........c.ceeeene. 38% 53% 22% 25% 41% 39% 37% 43%
Somewhat support 29 30 27 28 30 25 29 29
Somewhat oppose 9 6 10 11 8 7 9 6
Strongly 0ppose........ccvevreenee 12 4 17 19 7 18 12 2
INOE SUFE .ottt bbb bbb 13 7 25 16 14 12 13 19
SUPPORT (NET)..ouvuiueeneieeineeeeesesee s ssessssssessse st ssesssessenes 67% 83 48 54 71 64 66 72
OPPOSE (NET) ..ottt sinenes 20 10 26 30 15 24 21 9
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Q77B. [SPLIT B] Some have suggested that Vladimir Putin can no longer remain in power due to Russia's ongoing invasion of Ukraine. Do

you agree or disagree with this view?

SHONGIY BUFEE ...t
SOMEWNAL AGTEE ...
SOMEWhat AISAGIEE.........cucvvcvieieteeie st
SONGIY ISAGIEE.......vucviecicrieeeee et
NOESUPE ... bbb

AGREE (NET) oo eeseresesseessesssessesssesssessssesesssessssessessrssess s
DISAGREE (NET) vreereeeeeeesserseesssessesssrssesssssssessesssessseessesssessessseese

Total
51%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
57% 32% 49% 45% 41% 55% 44%
21 16 23 24 21 21 18
7 2 13 9 18 7 13
3 5 6 1 4 4 7
12 45 8 12 16 14 17
78 48 72 69 62 76 63
10 8 19 19 22 11 20

As you may know, Supreme Court Justice Stephen Breyer announced his retirement and President Biden has nominated Judge Ketaniji
Brown Jackson to the U.S. Supreme Court. The following questions are focused on the Supreme Court as a result.

Q78. How much do you trust President Biden's judgment on who should be the next Supreme Court Justice?

Total Mar-21 Mar-7
Agreat deal ... 28% 28% 29%
Afair amount .........c.coveveveveiiireeee e 19 17 19
SOME .ottt 15 17 15
VEry IE. ..o 16 16 17
None atall .........ccovevvvvveccccceceeceee e 21 23 21
TRUST (NET) ..o 63% 61 62
DO NOT TRUST (NET) ...ocvvvreeerereeererseeieiseees 37 39 38

Feb-7
25%
20
14
17
24

60
40

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
50% 14% 7% 48% 26% 25% 26%
28 15 11 27 24 17 26
13 15 17 9 19 15 24
4 24 29 9 21 18 1
5 33 36 8 11 25 14
91 43 35 84 68 57 75
9 57 65 16 32 43 25

Q79. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden nominating Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson to the Supreme Court to

fill Justice Stephen Breyer's seat?

Total Mar-21
A Ot e 28% 20%
SOME oottt 42 43
NOE MUCK .., 18 21
NOt At @l ..o, 12 16
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ottt 70% 63

Mar-7
19%
40
23

17

60

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
35% 15% 23% 44% 27% 26% 21%
41 37 44 34 40 43 42
14 22 22 1 24 18 27
9 26 12 12 10 13 9
77 53 67 77 67 70 64

Q80. Do you support or oppose the United States Senate voting to confirm Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson to fill Stephen Breyer's seat on

the Supreme Court?

Total Mar-21
SErONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvvvririrrieiceeieireie s 30% 27%
SOMEWhaAt SUPPOM.......cvuvrrieiieeireireie e 23 22
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE......uveerreeiceeicireie e 11 12
SroONGIY OPPOSE....cuvvvrcvieiicriecie st 16 15
NOESUFE ... 20 24
SUPPORT (NET)..coveereirmeereireineseeiesererisesssssssesssssseseens 53% 49

OPPOSE (NET) cereeeresesserseesssesseseesssesssressssseseee, 27 27

Mar-7
31%
20

8
14

27

51
22

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
53% 17% 8% 51% 27% 27% 31%
27 19 19 25 25 22 21
4 13 17 8 10 1 5
2 12 34 5 14 19 8
15 39 21 10 24 20 34
79 36 27 76 52 49 53
6 25 51 13 24 31 13
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Qs81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in the Senate have handled Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson's confirmation

hearings?

Total
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 17%
Somewhat approve............... 21
Somewhat disapprove 14
Strongly disapprove.............. 23
NOESUPE ... bbb 24
APPROVE (NET)..coueeireirrereieeineeneeseieeeese s ssssesssesessesssssessesssssssssssesssssesssseses 39%
DISAPPROVE (NET) co.euiueirieeiceneeneereeeeeissssessssesesseeeese st ssessssssessessesssssesssens 37

Qs2. During the recent hearings on the confirmation of Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson, questions from Republican Senators included:

- Senator Ted Cruz asking multiple questions about the children's book Antiracist Baby, and if Judge Jackson thinks that "babies are

racist"

- Senator Lindsey Graham asking about Judge Jackson's personal religious beliefs, and suggesting Jackson endangered national

security by providing legal counsel to Guantanamo Bay detainees

- Senator Marsha Blackburn asking Judge Jackson: "Can you provide a definition for the word 'woman'?"

Knowing this, do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in the Senate have handled Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson's
confirmation hearings?

The following questions are about the events of January 6th, when Trump supporters broke into the United States Capitol building...

Total
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt 22%
Somewhat approve 18
Somewhat disapprove 16
SErONGlY ISAPPIOVE. .....cuvrreeiiecicirie e 31
INOE SUME ..ttt 14
APPROVE (NET)...cuiteireirrereieneineeneeseeseeeesesssesesssssssesesessesssssessesssssssssssesssssessssases 40%
DISAPPROVE (NET) co.eueurerieeicrneeeeseeeeeissesessssssesseesesesssssessessssssessessesssssesssens 46

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 5% 27% 14% 14% 19% 13%
17 16 27 22 23 21 16
16 17 13 15 18 14 13
37 15 8 34 20 21 23
18 47 26 15 25 25 35
29 22 54 36 37 40 29
53 31 20 49 38 35 36
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
9% 11% 38% 19% 20% 23% 1%
13 17 24 16 17 19 14
15 17 16 13 18 15 25
53 24 8 39 29 30 29
10 32 14 13 16 14 20
22 28 63 35 37 42 26
68 41 23 52 47 45 54

Q83. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard since January 6th, 2021 about the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S.
Capitol building on January 6th...Do you support or oppose the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol building on

January 6th?

Total Dec-7 Nov-22 QOct-25
Strongly SUPPOTT ......cerevreereriereceseereererererrerenens 8% 9% 8% 9%
Somewhat support 11 10 10 12
Somewhat oppose 14 12 13 12
Strongly 0ppose........ccvevreenee 59 61 61 61
NOE SUFE ... 8 9 8 6
SUPPORT (NET)...ccvuevmeeereerneerseireienersenneenns 19% 19 18 21

OPPOSE (NET)...cooniinineiniiriseieisecseiseieennns 73 72 74 73

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
6% 3% 12% 11% 14% 8% 4%
10 5 14 12 12 1" 6
6 12 24 11 17 14 8
75 55 42 63 50 59 68
4 25 8 4 7 9 14
16 8 26 23 26 18 10
80 67 65 74 67 73 76
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Qs84. As you may know, there is currently an investigation by the U.S. House of Representatives into what happened on January 6th at
the Capitol and the events leading up to it. Do you support or oppose this investigation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ..ottt 45% 50% 70% 33% 19% 63% 46% 41% 53%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvuiririreieiceirei s 22 19 17 25 26 17 23 22 18
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvreiiciieiieieies ettt 9 11 4 7 15 7 1" 9 5
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...euvvivrivieictiesie ettt 16 13 4 14 30 8 1" 19 5
INOE SUTE 1.ttt 9 7 5 22 10 5 9 9 19
SUPPORT (NET)...ceceeeeereerrereinnesneeneeseeseeeeeesseseesseesessesseeesssesessssces 66% 69 87 57 45 81 69 63 70
OPPOSE (NET) .euceeeeereereerereisesnesseeseeseeeeseessesessssssessssseeesssssesssssces 25 24 8 20 45 15 22 28 1
Qs85. Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the House Committee investigating the January 6th attack is
doing important work: our democracy can't move forward until we uncover the
truth of what happened that day............cccocvrrnn s 49% 74% 40% 23% 64% 58% 44% 59%
Those who say the House Committee investigating the January 6th attack is
too focused on the past: we need to focus on the future and the issues facing
OUF COUNETY T00AY ....cvvevviieiicieisice ettt senne 39 18 26 65 28 31 43 19
INOE SUTE .ottt 13 8 33 12 8 12 13 22
Q86A. [SPLIT A] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the House Committee investigating the January 6th attack at
the Capitol should continue pursuing the truth from that day and hold the rioters
and white supremacist militias who participated accountable for their actions,
including the death of five police OffiCers..........covnnnerr e 58% 86% 51% 27% 74% 52% 53% 73%
Those who say the House Committee investigating the January 6th attack on
the Capitol is a partisan witch hunt that only wants to criminalize protesters and
American voters for expressing their VIBWS...........ocvueerenineinineinenereeeenseenees 31 8 21 60 18 32 35 16
INOE SUTB ...ttt ettt 11 6 27 13 7 16 1 11
Qs86B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the House Committee investigating the January 6th attack at
the Capitol should continue pursuing the truth from that day and hold those who
incited the rioters and white supremacist militias, like former President Donald
Trump, accountable for their actions, including the death of five police officers...  52% 76% 39% 29% 70% 60% 49% 51%
Those who say the House Committee investigating the January 6th attack on
the Capitol is a partisan witch hunt that only wants to criminalize protesters and
American voters for expressing their VIBWS...........ocvueerenineinineinenereeeenseenees 33 12 23 58 18 32 36 19
INOE SUTB ...ttt ettt 15 12 37 13 13 8 15 30
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Q87A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, it was recently discovered that Virginia Thomas, wife of Supreme Court Justice Clarence Thomas, sent
text messages to former White House chief of staff Mark Meadows encouraging him to help overturn the results of the 2020 Presidential
election in favor of Donald Trump. Knowing this, do you believe Justice Thomas should recuse himself and not vote on any cases
related to January 6th?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - feel this Way SIrONGIY.......orverrirererereree e ssseees 39% 59% 36% 18% 54% 37% 36% 52%
Yes - feel this way SOMEWhaL............ccocuviiicirieieece e 16 17 16 16 15 25 15 12
No - feel this way SOMEWhaL ............cceveiiviiicie e 6 5 5 8 8 7 6 5
NoO - feel this Way STONGIY ........ccewrrerrrrreeecerere et 16 5 6 32 9 6 20 1"
INOE SUTE ..ottt 21 15 36 25 14 25 23 20
YES (NET) oottt ettt ssessssnes 56% 76 52 34 69 62 51 64
NO (NET).oeeirieeeiceeeeereee st ss sttt sse st ssssessnens 23 10 11 41 17 14 26 16

Q87B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, it was recently discovered that Virginia Thomas, wife of Supreme Court Justice Clarence Thomas, sent
text messages to former White House chief of staff Mark Meadows encouraging him to help overturn the results of the 2020 Presidential
election in favor of Donald Trump. Knowing this, do you believe Justice Thomas can be fair and impartial on any cases related to
January 6th?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes - feel this Way StrONGIY........covvererrerrimineinseee e 24% 13% 10% 39% 14% 22% 27% 9%
Yes - feel this way SOMEWhAL..........cceueiierre s 16 16 12 18 27 17 14 1"
No - feel this way SOMEWNAL ..o 12 1 13 14 10 15 12 18
NO - feel this Way SIONGIY ..o 29 47 23 10 39 31 28 17
INOE SUFE .ottt 19 13 43 19 1 15 19 44
YES (NET) ittt ssnsenes 40% 29 22 57 40 39 42 21
INO (NET) .o cs et ss sttt st ssnens 41 58 36 24 48 46 40 35
Switching subjects...
Q88. Did you prank someone for April Fools' Day this year or were you pranked?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| Pranked SOMEONE...........cuieeriieireiciceet et 9% 9% 4% 10% 13% 12% 8% 4%
[ WaS PraNKEA ........cocvieeeiice e 10 1 10 9 12 14 9 9
BOtN 1 6 5 6 6 8 7 5 2
NBItNET ...t 76 74 79 76 67 67 78 85
PARTICIPATED IN APRIL FOOLS (NET) ... essesessnens 24% 26 21 24 33 33 22 15
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion .........c.ueeereeererenerseieieeeneeneens 45% 42% 43% 44% 47% 41% 45% 50% 39% 46% 36%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC). 37 39 38 40 45 29 30 39 35 37 35
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube) ........... 35 32 29 32 37 36 31 41 39 32 39
FOXNEWS......ocvvivriieieineieeineserse e, 34 32 31 31 20 28 52 31 31 35 37
Online news WebSIteS..........ccvvvvvenininriercrieeien: 29 31 33 33 31 31 27 28 32 29 31
CNN e 27 30 30 28 40 18 16 36 29 24 49
Your local NEWSPaPET ..........c.cvmereerierereererirenan, 20 19 21 22 19 25 20 21 15 21 16
RAGIO ..o 18 19 18 19 15 34 17 17 18 18 12
MSNBC......cvvirireieeieeneieeie et 17 17 19 18 25 1 10 25 17 15 24
National NEWSPaPETS ..........ceveviniereeriirerreeinns 14 14 14 15 17 10 1 16 14 14 9
OthEr ..o 5 6 5 6 2 6 7 4 4 5 8
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY
aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKIN/A OR MORE
o Fox News Channel.......cccocoovrrrnrcsiinnnn 1% 12 16 9 13 33 5 48%
Mar-21 2022 11% 13 15 7 16 33 5 46%
Mar-7 2022 11% 14 16 8 17 30 5 48%
Feb-22 2022 11% 12 14 8 15 34 6 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 9 14 7 1 45 7 37%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 8 13 8 16 41 8 35%
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 17 20 11 16 17 3 65%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 10 22 9 14 27 5 54%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 1 17 8 13 31 7 50%
Latest Data by Race White 11% 12 15 9 13 35 5 48%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 18 10 7 15 31 13 41%
® CNNLrs e 9% 10 16 9 17 32 7 44%
Mar-21 2022 10% 10 16 10 17 32 5 45%
Mar-7 2022 8% 13 17 8 16 31 6 47%
Feb-22 2022 8% 12 14 10 17 34 6 43%
Latest Data by Party Dem 15% 14 19 12 17 16 7 59%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 2 15 7 20 40 11 29%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 8 12 7 16 48 5 31%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 19% 15 19 12 15 17 4 65%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 15 18 10 12 27 5 55%
Latest Data by Race White 7% 8 14 9 19 37 7 38%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 19 23 4 12 21 14 54%
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa A fewtimesa MONTHLY
aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKIN/A OR MORE
® MSNBC ...oooooerrrrsicerenssssseneresssss e 6% 9 12 8 15 40 8 36%
Mar-21 2022 7% 7 13 9 18 38 7 36%
Mar-7 2022 6% 9 13 10 17 38 7 38%
Feb-22 2022 6% 9 12 9 17 38 9 36%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 13 17 11 16 24 9 51%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 6 4 19 50 12 19%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 6 8 7 14 57 6 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 10 19 11 12 25 10 53%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 14 14 10 15 29 9 47%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 10 8 16 46 7 30%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 10 20 7 15 27 14 43%
L3N (=210 GO 4% 5 8 5 9 48 22 21%
Mar-21 2022 4% 6 6 6 9 47 21 22%
Mar-7 2022 3% 5 8 5 10 49 21 21%
Feb-22 2022 4% 5 6 6 9 48 22 20%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 6 4 7 52 23 18%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 5 1 8 51 29 12%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 6 11 6 12 43 18 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 8 8 8 42 22 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 10 5 9 43 21 27%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 8 4 10 50 21 20%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 2 - - 4 53 39 4%
¢ One America News Network..................c.... 5% 4 6 4 9 49 22 19%
Mar-21 2022 3% 5 7 5 9 49 22 19%
Mar-7 2022 4% 5 6 4 10 46 25 19%
Feb-22 2022 4% 5 6 5 9 47 24 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 6 3 8 51 23 18%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 5 3 8 51 27 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 6 7 1 47 20 23%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 5 13 6 8 41 19 31%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 8 5 5 8 45 19 27%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 5 4 9 52 22 17%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 3 2 * 8 49 33 10%
SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Total Mar-21 Mar-7 Feb-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day ........ccocveeeereeneereereeneennenenn: 30% 29% 34% 30% 33% 21% 28% 39% 39% 26% 41%
ONCE @AY ..o 14 14 14 14 13 1 16 13 16 14 15
A few times @ WEEK ........c.ovveereneernieinerineeenn 15 15 13 16 15 15 13 15 9 15 18
Afew times a month.......ccocvvvvenenennernennn, 6 6 4 5 5 10 6 7 8 6 4
RAMEIY oo 13 12 11 12 12 17 12 9 1 14 7
NEVET ..ottt ssesss 22 25 22 21 21 22 24 16 16 25 13
DON'tKNOW ...t 1 1 2 1 1 3 * 1 1 1 1
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET)...... 65% 63 - - 67 58 63 74 71 61 79
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VOTE2020. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you 08 BIdBN..ovvvrrnnescssssisissssssssssssssssssssssssssins 50%
vote for Joe Biden, Donald Trump, or another candidate? DI TIUMD. v 46
Another candidate .........ccccvveevieecicee e 5
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote a%naldCleump ------------------------------------------------------------------ 2;%
i i i 2 illary CntON ...
for Hlllary Cllnton’ Donald Trump’ or anOther Candldate. Another candidate ..........c.coeevvreeeeieecceeee e 7
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in Always voted for DemoCrats..............cccccccvvvvvnrrnsssssins 25%
recent years, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOCIALS.........oovsvsvrvsrsvsvsrne 13
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

that you:

LABORHH. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

RePUDIICANS.......coceiveiiec e
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ....vovvriieieisisietssie et nes 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocrevveeieneerieninneen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocuereveeeineenininnes 20
YES, M .ottt 10%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccoccevrieieriinnnes 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO L.ttt 82
YES (NET) oo ssesssessenns 18%
White collar, like at a desk in an office .........ccccovevernnnne 41%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 28
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 17
NONE Of thESE .....vvvereerccee s 15
Less than $30,000..........cc.eveeerereeeeereresee s 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 ........rorrirrriri e 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ........crrrerrrri s 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ........orrvrirrrr e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .........ooiririrrrr e 13
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covorrrrrrieree s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covorrrrrrireee s 4
$200,000 and @DOVE.......c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
MaITIEA ... s 40%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccccovenrneene 10
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 4
Single, NeVer Marmied ..........covveeeerieereereeeseeeeeseeens 24
Divorced or separated.........ccocvucenieeniciesicesseeenns 14
WIdOWEA.......ocooiicecceccs e 7
CHY ettt 26%
SubUIrbaN Ar€a........ccvereeceee e 45
SMAll tOWN .. e 9

RUFAI @A .......ovieeereeececececee e 20
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IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself Very IBeral. .. 15%
as: Somewhat liberal 17
' MOGEIALE .....vovvevreirerie it 34
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe .........cocreierirereerireerereeeie 19
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........c.ocueveeeieicereeereeeeeereieeeeeieeeas 15
IDEOLABELS. Would you use any of the following terms to describe TrUMP REPUDICEN w.vevevrorsessns 29%
yourself? You may select as many as you like. Biden Demacrat 28
PrOgresSIiVe. ..o 1
Never Trump Republican ... 9
SOCIANISE ... e 5
None of these describe Me .........ccccccvvevevenenieienninns 30
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/ChriStian ................cccooeervvvveieenereeroereesseessiverons 46%
CathOlC.....veeeeeeeee e 20
JEWISN.....oie e 3
MUSEIM ©oee s 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c..vvveieeereererereeeeeseeneieene 22
OFNBT b 8
EVANGELICAL. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical L 42%
Christian? NO ettt 58
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEEK....oosvrsvorssrssssssnsssns s 22%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TW BMES 8 MOMMN v 10
IV or never? About once @ MONth ... 5
rarely, : A few imes @ Year........ccovvevcvierceeeee e 13
RATEIY v s 21
NEBVE ..ot 29
D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes, me ........ S 10%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, someone in my househlold ...................................... 10
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO 1ot en 79
DAGE. What is your age? 1829 oo s 18%
B0-44 ... e 25
A5BA ..o 16
BG4 ..o e 17
B5F e 24
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEAS ... e 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOULN ..o 38
WESH ... 22
D100. Are you: AMAN oo 47%
A WOMAN....coiiiie e 53
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DRACE. Derived Race

D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different
countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your
ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or
your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific
Islanders have their roots in many different countries. To what country or
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

Black/African AMEriCan ..........cccocovvvvrveieeeeeeeeee e 13%
White/Caucasian 70
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuevrereereieieieierereere e 10
Asian/Asian AMEriCaAN .........ccccvvvvveeereieeeeeeeeeee s 5
Pacific 1SIander ..........cocveveveeececcceee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African ...........cccocevvvvveeecccvcvennen.
(01T TR *
MEXICO ...ttt 51%
PUBHO RICO......ovieieirccecceeecese e 23
Cuba 5
2
1
1
6
Dominican REPUDIIC ........ccoveererieenisierreeeeseeesisseeenns 5
ECUAAON ..o -
BT 1177 o o] (T 1
GUAEMAIA .....ceveeeeeeeee e 1
HONAUIAS ... 1
NICATAGUA .....eeeereceeetseeeeee e neen 1
Panama ........c.covoveeeeeeeee e -
Paraguay .........ccneurieeeenineincee s -
POIU ..ttt 2
SPAIN .o 15
UTUGUAY ..ottt nees -
VENEZUEBIA.......oveveeeeeeeeeccee e -
Other COUNTY ...t 3
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......vvvevercceceeee e 3
The Caribbean.........ccooevveeeccceeeee e 1%
ATTICA .ttt 54
Central AMENICA......ccvcveveveieeeiceeeeeeeeee e 7
SOUth AMETICA .....vvvvvevcceeceeceeeesree s 5
Another region of the World ...........c.cocvnrenieininininnes 3
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......ovvvvcvccccceeece et 29
CRiNG ...t 27%
13 [ TR 14
PhilIPPINES ... 18
VIBINAM .o 11
KOTBA ...ttt *
JAPAN .. 13
Pacific iSlandsS..........ccovvreiereeeccesceee s 10
(01T TR 13
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EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SCNOOL .........coovvvssvvrssvvessins 2%

completed? Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocvvvvieriinirerireneene 25
Attended technical or vocational school...............cccceucce.. 5
Attended some college but no degree.........cccccovvernruene 21
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 12

Employed full-ime .......cceeinirereneeeescnene 40%
Employed part-time ........cocovevnnenenececencnene 11
Not employed, but looking for Work .............ccecveereeriunnn. 8
REHIEA ... s 25
SHUABNE ..o e 3
HOMEMAKET ... s 8
OFNBT bbb 4
Self-employed/independent contractor..............c.cocvevneen. 29%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 71
YES oottt 28%



